

## **CONSENT TO DISCLOSE CANDIDATE'S INFORMATION**

LOCAL JURISDICTION:	Foothills County, Province of Alberta	
ELECTION DATE:	Monday, October 20, 2025	
Foothills County will post prospectunning for on <a href="https://www.foothillscount">www.foothillscount</a>	ctive candidates' names and the division they are cyab.ca.	
Mr. Mrs. Ms.	Other:	
Candidate Name: (as to appear on the County's we	<u>bsite)</u>	
Candidate Information		
Candidate Photo (jpg format only to be published	y) Yes No (please circle one)	
Civic Address *Will not be published		
Phone number *to be published		
Email *to be published		
Website Link (if you have one) *to be published		
Other information *to be published		

☐ By checking this box and signing below, I agree that Foothills County may post my name and the position for which I submitted nomination papers to their website. I further consent that should I withdraw my nomination papers at any time, notification of my withdrawal will be posted to the County's website.
☐ I decline to permit Foothills County to post my name and nomination to the County website, as outlined above until all nominations are final. At that time, as per section 27(10) of the Local Authorities Election Act, all official candidates and the office for which they are running will be posted to the website.

I hereby agree to have my submitted information and provided image published on the County website <a href="www.foothillscountyab.ca">www.foothillscountyab.ca</a> and/or Foothills County social media pages at the sole discretion of Foothills County Administration.

CANDIDATE'S CONSENT	
Signature of Candidate	Date

The personal information on this form is being collected to support the administrative requirements of the local authority election process. It is authorized under sections 21 and 27 of the Local Authorities Election Act and section 33 (c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. This information will be managed in compliance with the privacy provisions of the Freedom of Information and Protection of *Privacy Act.* If you have any questions concerning the collection, use or disclosure of this personal information, please contact our FOIP Coordinator at Foothills County at 403-652-2341.